1 X 27 EN
  •
NELES® SOFT SEATED BALL VALVES,
SEAT SUPPORTED,
FULL AND REDUCED BORE, SERIES X
Metso's Neles® series X is a seat supported modular
ball valve. Neles X series valves incorporate robust
stem to ball connection. This assures valves are

United Arab Emirates. Tel. +971 4 883 6974. Fax +971 4 883 6836
HOW TO ORDER
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.
XA 06 D W GA J2 SP T X B T
*   Bolting materials for stainless steel body
**  Bolting materials for carbon and low alloy steel body
NOTE: Other options available on application, consult factory
1. sign VALVE SERIES & STYLE & FACE-TO-FACE
XT
Full bore, seat supported, face-to-face ASME B 16.10, Table 1,
long pattern, ANSI 150 (1" according to EN 558-1 basic
series 1)
XA Full bore, seat supported, face-to-face ASME 16.10, Table 2,
long pattern, ANSI 300
XB Reduced bore, seat supported, face-to-face ASME B 16.10,
Table 1, short pattern, ASME 150
XC Reduced bore, seat supported, face-to-face ASME B 16.10,
Table 2, short pattern, ASME 300
2. sign
SIZE
Full bore Reduced bore
01 1" -
1H 1 1/2" -
02 2" -
03 3" 3"
04 4" 4"
06 6" 6"
08 8" 8"
3. sign PRESSURE CLASS
C ASME Class 150
D ASME Class 300
4. sign END CONNECTION STYLE
W Raised face, ASME B 16.5, (Ra 3.2 - 6.3 / RMS 125 - 250),
standard
5. sign CONSTRUCTION & APPLICATION
GA Standard construction. Live loaded packing.
6. sign BODY MATERIAL
J2 ASTM A216 gr WCB
S6 ASTM A351 gr CF8M
7. sign BALL / COATING & STEM MATERIAL
SP 316SS & XM-19
8. sign SEAT TYPE
T Soft
9. sign SEAT MATERIAL
X Xtreme®
10. sign GASKET, PACKING & BEARING MATERIAL
Body gasket Packing Thrust bearing
A PTFE PTFE V-rings Filled PTFE
B Graphite Graphite Filled PTFE
C PTFE PTFE V-rings Cobalt based alloy
D Graphite Graphite Cobalt based alloy
11. sign
BOLTING MATERIALS
Pressure retaining Packing gland bolting
Studs Nuts Studs Nuts
For low emission gland packing design ISO 15848
E* B8M 8M gr. 660  gr. 660
T** L7M 2HM B7 2H
For general service gland packing
D * B8M 8M B8M 8M
F ** L7M 2HM L7M 2HM
	VALVE SEAT RATING, SOFT SEATS
	BODY PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE RATING, ASTM A351 gr.CF8M
	BODY PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE RATING, ASTM A216 gr.WCB
	ACTUATOR SELECTION
	X-series valve can be equipped with the following Metso actuator types:
	When selecting other actuators, please contact your local Metso representative.
	For the correct actuator selection in on-off service, you need to know the following process data:
	- maximum shut-off pressure across the valve
	HOW TO ORDER
	NELES® SOFT SEATED BALL VALVES, SEAT SUPPORTED, FULL AND REDUCED BORE, SERIES X
	Applications
	Size range
	Pressure classes
	Tightness
	Versions, details
	Full bore
	Minimized emissions
	B1C ACTUATOR
	B1J/B1JA ACTUATOR
	VALVE + B1C/B1J/B1JA
	EXPLODED VIEW
	PARTS LIST
	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
	Product type
	Pressure ratings
	Size range
	Temperature range
	Design standards
	Standard materials
	Material and test certification
	Standard options
	Valve testing
	Valve tightness
	Cv (Kv) -values and resistance coefficients, full bore
	Cv (Kv) -values and resistance coefficients, reduced bore
	THE ADVANTAGES OF THE SPLINE DRIVER
	This unique design allows for a larger shaft to ball interface which in turn, minimizes the contact stress. Such a feature results in:
	For the end-user, these technical advantages offer longer valve life, less maintenance, more economical and safer processes.
	The spline driver construction is available in valve sizes 2" - 8" / DN50 - 200.
	SEAT DESIGN
	Soft seat X, for general use
	VALVE + LX/LK
	VALVE + M-SERIES GEAR OPERATOR
	M-SERIES GEAR OPERATOR
	HAND LEVER LX AND LK
	Dimensions, FULL BORE
	1" - 8" / DN 25 - 200